From (Person)	KIN WONG	of of	AWA	Date	Time: 03/6/19
Estimated Cost	-		Bill to:	-	
	TTP RES / OD RES	SLZ 93		Insured:	FBN 17042
at Workshop u	u/s	N-57	- E	Tel:	68420051/672
of		KAKI BUKI	7		1212 8688
Policy No:	AUX MSB O	000651800	Claim No:	NSVI	900268/KW
Sum Insured:_			Excess:		
Make of Veh: (Client's Record)				D.O	A 30/5/19
CA / REV /	REP. / REV 24 H	RS WP'		n	O.D. Endowenent:
Date/Time:			ed:		
D. c. mi			/		
Date/Time	Action/Instruction	Estimable (V	1		
	FBN 17042)	ю			
26/7/19	LS \$ 1600	Confirmed	by amail	(Red 3	9>3.36 7190)
100			VED 2 6 JUL		- 48
100.00					

ASSI	G	NM	EN	I
S. M. S. P. S. P. JE	-	4 12 13	and the	_

From: Date:	Veh No: SLZ 938R Yr Regn: 2018 / APR
Estimated Cost:	Type: M.Car / M.Cycle / Bus / Van /-Lorry / Taxi / Prime Mover /
OD / TP / WS / TP RES / OD RES / EVA / INV / MV	Truck / Trailer or
To Inspect Vehicle No: SLZ-938F-	Make: TOYOTA PRUS HUBEN C.C 1798
1.0	Make: Toyota PRWS Hypers c.c 1798 Colour Brus A/C: Insured / Std / NI / NA
at Workshop m/s N/S (
of J-Korki Awrit Ne 2 # 01-1 Insured: Awrit Ne 2 # 01-1	English (15 (
Insured: , ,	
Policy No.	Gen. Cond: Good (Fair / Poor / Burnt
Claims No.	
Sum Insured: Excess:	Steering Morder / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
(Client's Record)	Brake: (Inorder / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
Make of Veh:	Modi: Nil STD A/Rim or
	Tyre Size: F: 205/60R16
(Policy Condition)	R:
Remark: The veh had commenced its N/S	O/S BS / DUN / EXNOVA / GY / FS / LIZA / MIC / OHTSU / PIR / SUMI /
repair at the time of inspection.	TOYO / YOKO OF HABILEAN
Bal. or Market Value:	Front Rear
IDAC Accident Rport: Consistent? : Yes or No	R/Bal. 6 mm R/Bal. 6 mm
GIA / PR Seen: Consistent? : Yes or No	L/Bal. 6 mm
On 7 11 Coom	D.O.A. 30/05/19 D.O.I. 27/06/19
Cat Nopella.	Survey held at
Lum Sum: % 3 Val., Yes of No	Des. of Damages : Frt / Rear / O/S / N/S / U/C / Rooftop or
CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS Vehicle: IN	0000 110
Date: Person Contacted:	The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision.
Date / Time Action / Instruction -	
>-	
Date/Time, File Pass to? : Prelli. Report	Days Of Repair: 3
1) : Final Report	Resurvey No. of Trip: 2 Survey Fee:
Date/Time, File Return to?	Transportation.
2) 16/7 - typist Ad	id Fee: : Site Insp (\$)s+Rssi
300	Interview (\$) Photos
Report Format : TP	: Tech. Invs (\$) Others
Lump Sum / I.B.I: (\$ 600 >	Weekend (\$) 200
10001	TOTAL

Nivitha (LKK Auto)

From: Wong, Kin <Kin.Wong@awac.com> on behalf of Motorsurvey

<Motorsurvey@awac.com>

Sent: Monday, 3 June 2019 3:46 PM
To: 'assignments@lkkauto.com'

Cc: 'sur@lkkauto.com'; 'Chio Ziting'

Subject: TP Survey assignment for SLZ 938 R DOA: 30/05/2019 Our ref: NSV1900268/KW

The above captioned accident refers.

Pursuant to the Practice Directions Amendment No. 1 of 2016 which was effective on 1 April 2016, we like to advise that the third party claimant and us <u>do have</u> consensus in the appointment of <u>Mr Adrain Ling</u> as the Single Joint Expert to conduct the pre-repair survey of the third party claimant's vehicle.

Please conduct "THIRD PARTY" survey on without prejudice basis. The information as are follows:

3 rd Party Vehicle	:	SLZ 938 R
Insured Vehicle		FBN 1704 Z
Policy Number		AVFMSB0000651800
Name of Workshop		N-51 Automotive Pte Ltd
Contact Number		6842 0051/ 6744 0510
Person to Contact		Zi Ting
Estimated Cost of repairs		S NA

Regards, Claims Division

Copy to Team N-51 Automotive Pte Ltd (Your Ref: SLR 938 R) via Email.

Note -

(x)

- This is to keep you informed that we have appointed surveyors to conduct inspection to your client's damaged vehicle on a without prejudice basis.
- Please keep our motor surveyor and us informed so as to enable the surveyor to conduct a post repair inspection once your client's vehicle has been repaired and before returning the repaired vehicle to your customer.
- Please quantify your client's claim with all relevant supporting documents once your client's vehicle has been repaired.
- Please do not construe this appointment of surveyor and our above request as an admission of liability.

Regards Motor Claims Claims Group Global Market The information contained in this e-mail and any attachments hereto is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not use or disseminate any of this information. If you have received this e-mail in error, please immediately notify the sender by reply e-mail and permanently delete the original e-mail (and any attachments hereto) and any copies or printouts thereof. Although this e-mail and any attachments hereto are believed to be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any computer system into which it is received and opened, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that it is virus free and no responsibility is accepted by Allied World Assurance Company Holdings, GmbH or its subsidiaries or affiliates, either jointly or severally, for any loss or damage arising in any way from its use.

F.75

From:	Veron Chen (LKKAuto)
Sent:	Friday, 26 July 2019 1:48 PM
To:	Yeo Poh Kheng; SUR
Subject:	RE: FW: SLZ 938R-DOA: 30/5/2019
Dear Mr Yeo,	
Noted with thanks.	

Best Regards,

Veron Chen | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6256-3561 | email :sur@lkkauto.com | fax: 6256-4315

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Yeo Poh Kheng <yeopk@n51.com.sg>

Sent: Friday, 26 July 2019 1:23 PM

To: Veron Chen (LKKAuto) < veronchen@lkkauto.com>

Subject: Re: FW: SLZ 938R-DOA: 30/5/2019

Dear Veron

SLZ938R L/S \$1600.00 3 days confirm

Thanks

On Fri, 26 Jul 2019 at 12:53 PM, Veron Chen (LKKAuto) < veronchen@lkkauto.com > wrote:

Dear Mr Yeo,

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Offer Lump Sum \$1600 @ 3 working days.

PARTS-\$1276.20 (less 25%)=\$957.15

SN-\$270

LABOUR-\$760

Please check and confirm	
Best Regards,	
Veron Chen Case Handler	
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd	
Phone: 6256-3561 email :sur@lkkauto.com fax: 6256-4315	
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, <u>Ubi Avenue 1, #02</u> -25 S(408933)	
E Char (IVVAuto)	
From: Veron Chen (LKKAuto) Sent: Wednesday, 24 July 2019 3:36 PM To: 'sales' < <u>sales@n51.com.sg</u> >; SUR < <u>sur@lkkauto.com</u> >	
Subject: SLZ 938R-DOA: 30/5/2019	
Dear Sir/Madam,	
WITHOUT PREJUDICE	
Offer Lump Sum \$1600 @ 3 working days.	

TOTAL-\$1987.15 (less 20%)=\$1589.72

PARTS-\$1276.20 (less 25%)=\$957.15

SN-\$270

LABOUR-\$760

TOTAL-\$1987.15 (less 20%)=\$1589.72

Please check and confirm

Best Regards,

Veron Chen | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6256-3561 | email :sur@lkkauto.com | fax: 6256-4315

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, <u>Ubi Avenue 1, #02</u>-25 | S(408933)

Regards,

Yeo Poh Kheng N-51 Automotive Pte Ltd

Mobile: 8823 5151 Office: 6842 0051 www.n51.com.sg









MBHH19070955 / Ajax Mars Pte Ltd - Bukit Merah ENTRY DATE & TIME: 31/05/2019 12:22 SUBMITTED BY: Joanne, Tham Pei Yan

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.

- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available

	ACCIDENT STATEMENT		
Date Of Report	31/05/2019 12:22		
Date Of Accident	30/05/2019 21:45		
Exact Location Of Accident	TRAFFIC JUCTION OF PASIR RIS DRIVE 1 AND 10		
Country/State of Loss	SINGAPORE		

ECAL STATE OF SECTION	DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE		
/ehicle Registration Number	SLZ938R		

Vehicle Registration Number

Insured/Policyholder

GRAB RENTALS PTE LTD Name Of Registered Owner

201617200G Co Reg No NOEMAIL **Email Address**

Mobile Phone No

Alternative Phone No OFFICE-66550005

Vehicle Particulars

TOYOTA Manufacturer

PRIUS PLUS (AUTO) Model

Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at HIRE AND REWARD time of accident

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy

for repair to your vehicle?

NO

If No. Please state action to be taken

THIRD PARTY

Vehicle Category

PRIVATE HIRE

Insurance Company

MSIG INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD. Name of Insurance Company

COMPREHENSIVE Type Of Coverage

YES Fleet Policy

A29069766MKF Policy Number

Cover Note Number

Date Of Driving Pass

Driver

WEE TAI TIAN Name of Driver S2003014C NRIC No Date Of Birth 27/05/1949 OUTDOOR Occupation 11/04/1967

52 YEARS AND 1 MONTH **Driving Experience**

MALE Gender

(LOCAL) +65-92271869 Mobile Number

Fax Number

Contact Number

NOEMAIL EMail Address

Page 1 of 16

Address

NIL

Postcode

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

If No. Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

OTHER - HIRER

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

.

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

.

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident

COLLISION - HEAD TO REAR

Weather Conditions

CLEAR

Road Surface

DRY

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident?

NO

Number of vehicles (including own vehicle) involved in the accident

2

Was any body injured in the Accident?

NO

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by

NO

ambulance?
Was any other material or property damaged?

YES

I have been approached by unknown person(s)

NO

soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

1

Details of Police Action

Was the accident reported to the police?

NO

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

NO

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

I WAS DRIVING ALONG PASIR RIS DR 1 AND WANTED TO MAKE A U TURN AT JUNCTION WITH PASIR RIS DR 10. WHEN I STATIONARY FOR WAITING VEHICLE IN FRONT OF ME U TURN. SUDDENLY VEHICLE B COLLIDED ONTO REAR OF MY VEHICLE. NO INJURIES INVOLVED.

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

YES

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

YES

Remarks/ Reasons:

YES-RETRIEVING

Was there any audio recorded?

NO

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number

FBN1704Z

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

YAMAHA / NMAX155 ABS

Details Of Properties

Vehicle Category

MOTORCYCLE

Name of Driver

DEVANKUMAR MOHGANAN

NRIC/Passport Number

G8752328X

Contact Number

84578536

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

1

mindung animina dinter to the transfer to the tenter to be the tenter to t 1. Please report correctly the details of the address to speed up the claims process.
2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Oriver.
3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wiful misrepresentation or with nothing of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
4. The issue and addressness of this form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy sability on the part of insurance companies.
5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
6. The report will be forwarded by the insurance of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association. 6. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available application by interested parties 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report. being made evalishle aforesaid.

5. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA) I understand, advisoring agree and consent that
I understand, advisoring a gree and consent that
I understand, advisoring agree and consent that
(a) My insurer, my workshop and the General insurance Association of Singapore ("GA") maybe eleminated to collect, use disclose and/or
process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information to all insurer(s) who have insured
my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured
my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured
my insurer. I this addition (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this addition that the collectively interest to as the
vehicle(s) involved in this addition (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this addition that the collectively interest to as the
vehicle(s) involved in this addition. It is a standard from the collectively interest to as the
vehicle(s) involved in this addition. It is a standard from the collectively interest to as the
vehicle(s) involved in this addition. It is a standard from the collectively interest to as the
vehicle(s) involved in this addition. It is a standard from the collectively interest to as the
vehicle(s) involved in this addition. It is a standard from the collectively interest to as the
vehicle(s) involved in this addition to all insurer(s) who have insured
the collectively the "Personal Information" and disclose and transfer and determined to the claims.

In this insurer(s) the disclose and the collectively may be added to the claims.

It is a standard to the collectively my claims including the settlement of the claims. (ii) investigating the socident and/or my claims.

(ii) investigating the socident and/or my claims.

(iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any anguines by me;

(iv) administering my claims (including the making of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/making-cover of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/making-cover of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/making-cover of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/making-cover of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/making-cover of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/making-cover of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/making-cover of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/making-cover of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/making-cover of certain personal data about me to be about the cover of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the certain personal data about the certain perso packages); and/or
(v) comptying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling under dealing with my claims.
(collectively the "Purposes")

(b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the insurers' lawyershaw firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal information for one or more of the above Purposes; and disclose and/or process my Personal information for one or more of the above Purposes; and (c) my Personal information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents (another third party service providers or agents), which may be shed outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes. VERIFIED BY AJAX MARS REPORTING OFFICER IUN KEAT Witnessed by Reporting Centre Driver's Signature (if driver is not the poscyholder) / Date & Time Policyholder's Signature / Date & Time Personne Sketch Plan DDI ALQUE 2030R BIFBMITOH

Common Statement Pg. 1

JUNCTION WITH PASIR RIS DR 10 . W VEHICLE IN FRONT OF ME U TURN .	SUDDENLY VEHICLE B COLLIDED ON IC
REAR OF MY VEHICLE . NO INJURIES	S INVOLVED.
Taxi Voucher No.:	
JECI ARATION	
	ded above are true in every aspect
We declare that the above particulars & information provi	ded above are true in every aspect
We declare that the above particulars & information provi	ded above are true in every aspect
We declare that the above particulars & information provi VERIFIED BY AJAX MARS REPORTING OFFICER - WONG JUN KEAT	ded above are true in every aspect
DECLARATION We declare that the above particulars & information provided by AJAX MARS REPORTING OFFICER - WONG JUN KEAT MARS Officer	ded above are true in every aspect Registered Owner or Driver's Signature

31 May 2019 at 11:15 AM

31 May 2019 at 11:15 AM

N-51 AUTOMOTIVE PTE LTD

Kaki Bukit AutoHub 2 Kaki Bukit Ave 2

#01-17 / #01-18 / Heavy Vehicle #01-08 / Spray Painting #02-27 Singapore 417921 Tel No. : +65 6842 0051 Fax No. : +65 6741 0510

E-Mail: sales@n51.com.sg Company Reg. No.: 200616038C GST Registration No.: 200616038C

GRAB RENTALS PTE LTD 18 SIN MING LANE #01-08 MIDVIEW CITY SINGAPORE 573960

Contact: 66550005 92271869

ESTIMATE

Repair Code: CLM15278

Date in: 30/05/2019

Vehicle Num.: SLZ938R

Model: TOYOTA PRIUS PLUS (AUTO)

Chassis/Eng#: JTDZS3EU60J026255/2ZR0B44919

Parts and Labour Assesment

Description of part	Qty	Unit Price	Amount
REAR BUMPER de-	1	523.90	523.90 /
REAR BUMPER LOWER COVER X &	Ĭ	179.00	179.00
REAR BUMPER LOWER SPOILER 50	1	721.00	650 721.00
REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT X5~	1	205.70	205.70
REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT BRACKET L/R X 5	2	139.60	279.20
REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINER L/R X 5000	2	98.00	196.00
REAR END PANEL X CVL	1	781.45	781.45
REAR END PANEL ANTENNA SENSOR X	1	485.00	485.00
REAR TAILGATE TENT	1	929.60	929.60
REAR TAILGATE 'HYBRID' EMBLEM	1	50.00	50.00
REAR TAILGATE 'PRIUS' EMBLEM	Ĩ	52.30	52.30 /
	Subtotal before discount	1276.20	4,403.15
Percentage discount 25%		25%	1,100.79
	Sub-total 1	957.15	3,302.36
REAR BUMPER CLIPS - SET 🖊	1	80.00	40 \$8.00
REAR BUMPER LOWER COVER CLIPS - SET ***	Ĩ	30.00	30.00
REAR BUMPER REVERSE SENSOR AW /	1	350.00	200 350.00

*** This is a computer-generated document which requires no signature.***

2 10

Kaki Bukit AutoHub 2 Kaki Bukit Ave 2

#01-17 / #01-18 / Heavy Vehicle #01-08 / Spray Painting #02-27 Singapore 417921 Tel No.: +65 6842 0051 Fax No.: +65 6741 0510

E-Mail: sales@n51.com.sg Company Reg. No. : 200616038C GST Registration No.: 200616038C

GRAB RENTALS PTE LTD 18 SIN MING LANE #01-08 MIDVIEW CITY SINGAPORE 573960

Contact: 66550005 92271869

ESTIMATE

Repair Code: CLM15278

Date in: 30/05/2019

Vehicle Num.: SLZ938R

Model: TOYOTA PRIUS PLUS (AUTO)

Chassis/Eng#: JTDZS3EU60J026255/2ZR0B44919

460.00	Subtotal before discount
0.00	Percentage discount 0%
460.00	Sub-total 2
3,762.36	Parts-total

LABOUR

To remove, reinstall electrical wiring harness, check lighting, and rewire for parking sensor.

To remove, reinstall roof top trim upholstery, cushion seat, trim garnish, trim liner earpet. (to FR)

To re-spray painting on the change bodyparts, repair portion, and where consistent to the accident.

To provide labour, workmanship to change the above damaged bodyparts, repair, re-construct and realign body structure, body alignments and damaged consistent to the accident.

To apply anti-rust chemical on repaired and replaced panel.

Labour Total

Parts & Labour Total

60 100.00

400 700.00

300 709:00

↑ ↑ × 120.00

1,760.00

5,522.36

*** This is a computer-generated document which requires no signature.*

page 2

LKK Auto Consultants hence notify the Repairer of the following:

- . To resurvey before/after spray painting
- To display damaged part(s) during resurvey
- · Parts prices are subject to confirmation
- " Third party survey is on a "Without Prejudice" basis
- . No iflegal modification(s) is allowed
- · Supplementary item(s) must be resurveyed and is subject to final approval from Insurance Company

Acknowledged by Repairer

Signature:

Date:

KASUL

#p 90000068
3 days
4/8
27/06/19 @ 1620
Resury 9 for repair



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Affiliated to Federation Internationale Des Experts En Automobile					
ALLIED WORLD ASSURANCE COMPANY LTD	Ref :	CS/AWA1900977	70/R1vd3n2		
(SINGAPORE BRANCH) 60 ANSON ROAD #08-01 (8th FLOOR)	Date :	29.07.2019			

	PLETREE ANSON	-01 (8th FLOOR)	Date: 29-07-2019		
SIN	GAPORE 079914		Code: AWA		
		Policy Particula	rs :- THIRD PARTY CLA	M	
	Insured Veh.	FBN 1704Z	Veh. Inspected	SLZ 938R	
	Policy No.	AVFMSB0000651800	Coverage (\$)	0.00	
	Claim No.	NSV1900268/KW	Excess (\$)	0.00	
	Assign From	KIN WONG	Assign Date	03/06/2019	
2.		Vehicle Pa	rticulars & Condition		
	Make & Model	TOYOTA PRIUS HYBRID	c.c	1798	
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.	2018	
	Chassis No.	JTDZS3EU60J026255	Colour	BLUE	
	Odometer	113214	Steering	IN ORDER	
	Brakes	IN ORDER	Modification	NIL	
	General	FAIR			
3.		Cond	ditions of Tyres		
		Size	Make	Balance	
	R/H Front Tyre	205/60 R16	HABILEAD	6 mm	
	L/H Front Tyre	205/60 R16	HABILEAD	6 mm	
	R/H Rear Tyre	205/60 R16	HABILEAD	6 mm	
	L/H Rear Tyre	205/60 R16	HABILEAD	6 mm	
4.		Descri	ption of Damages		
	THE VEHICLE SUSTAINED DAMAGES AT THE REAR N/S PORTION.				
	DAMAGES SEE D	ETAILS.			
5.		Gene	eral Information		
	Accident Date	30/05/2019	Inspection Date	27/06/2019	
	Survey held at	N-51 AUTOMOTIVE PL			
		2 KAKI BUKIT AVE 2 #01-17 KAKI BUKIT AUTOHU SINGAPORE 417921	JB		
5a.	Remarks				
		ON WAS CONDUCTED ON A"\ CE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS			
5b.	Estimate Days of Repair				

3 Working Days

ESTIMATED NORMAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR:



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:1 of 2

ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SLZ 938R

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$)	Our Adjusted (\$)
	REPLACEMENT OF PARTS			
1	REAR BUMPER	DEFORMED	523.90	523.90
1	REAR BUMPER LOWER COVER	SERVICEABLE	179.00	05
1	REAR BUMPER LOWER SPOILER	SCRATCHED	721.00	650.00
1	REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT	SERVICEABLE	205.70	-
2	REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT BRACKET L/R @\$139.60	SERVICEABLE	279.20	-
2	REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINER L/R @\$98.00	SERVICEABLE	196.00	-
1	REAR END PANEL	SERVICEABLE	781.45	-
1	REAR END PANEL ANTENNA SENSOR	SERVICEABLE	485.00	-
1	REAR TAILGATE	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	929.60	-
1	REAR TAILGATE "HYBRID" EMBLEM	NECESSARY	50.00	50.00
1	REAR TAILGATE "PRIUS" EMBLEM	NECESSARY	52.30	52.30
	LESS 25% DISCOUNT		-1,100.79	-319.05
			3,302.36	957.15
	SPECIAL NETT ITEMS			
1	SET REAR BUMPER CLIPS (SN)	NECESSARY	80.00	40.00
1	SET REAR BUMPER LOWER COVER CLIPS (SN)	NECESSARY	30.00	30.00
1	REAR BUMPER REVERSE SENSOR (SN)	NOT WORKING	350.00	200.00
	2018-119-119-119-119-119-119-119-119-119-1		460.00	270.00
	LABOUR			
	TO REMOVE, REINSTALL ELECTRICAL WIRING HARNESS, CHECK LIGHTING, AND REWIRE FOR PARKING SENSOR.		100.00	60.00
	TO REMOVE, REINSTALL ROOF TOP TRIM UPHOLSTERY, CUSHION SEAT, TRIM GARNISH, TRIM LINER CARPER (TO FR).	NOT NECESSARY	140.00	
	TO RE-SPRAY PAINTING ON THE CHANGE BODYPARTS, REPAIR PORTION, AND WHERE CONSISTENT TO THE ACCIDENT.		700.00	400.00
	TO PROVIDE LABOUR, WORKMANSHIP TO CHANGE THE ABOVE DAMAGED BODYPARTS, REPAIR, RE-CONSTRUCT AND RE-ALIGN BODY STRUCTURE, BODY ALIGNMENTS AND DAMAGED CONSISTENT TO THE ACCIDENT. INCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR OF REAR TAILGATE.		700.00	300.00



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:2 of 2

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$)	Our Adjusted (\$)
	TO APPLY ANTI-RUST CHEMICAL ON REPAIRED AND REPLACED PANEL.	NOT NECESSARY	120.00	-
	The Biology And E.		1,760.00	760.00
	GRAND TOTAL		5,522.36	1,987.15

RECOMMENDED COST OF LUMP SUM REPAIRS (TO ITS PRE-ACCIDENT CONDITION)	1,600.00
(10113 FRE-ACCIDENT CONDITION)	

Report Ref No. CS/AWA19009770/R1vd3n2

MOHAMMED RASUL BIN MOHD YUNUS

Automotive Assessor

ADRIAN LING WAI PING

B.Eng, AMSOE, AMIRTE, AMSAE-A, M.MATAI

Licensed Appraiser

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES:- This Report is made solely for the use and benefit of the Client named on the front page of this Report.

No liability of responsibility whatsoever, in contact or tort, is accepted to any third party who may reply on the Report wholly or in part. Any third party acting or replying on this Report, in whole or in part, does so at his or her own risk.